

Page 1 of 1

Certificate No: LR2265716REP Issue Date: 24/01/2022 Expiry Date: 23/01/2025

## **Certificate Of Metal Stitching Approval**

Before any repair is undertaken, Lloyd's Register is to be informed and their agreement obtained.

Manufacturer Metalock Engineering Germany GmbH

**Address** Gutenbergring 64, Norderstedt, 22848, Germany

**Approval** This company has been approved in accordance with the requirements of

Lloyd's Register for the repair of specified components by metal stitching using

the "Metalock" and "Masterlock" processes.

Previous Lloyd's Register reference No. REP 0008.

**Limitations** The metal stitching process cannot be accepted for the following:

Forgings or castings for pressure vessels and boiler applications;

Crankshafts;

• Propellers;

• Components subject to cyclic loading.

**Applicability** This approval is subject to compliance with the requirement of Lloyd's

Register's Rules and Regulations as applicable.

For specific machinery repairs, metal stitching proposals shall be submitted for review and approval by Lloyd's Register. Each repair must be undertaken to a specific written procedure that has been accepted by the attending Surveyor. The acceptance of any repair on a temporary or permanent basis will depend

on the merits of each case.

This Certificate is issued to the above company and is valid until the specified expiry date.



71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

## **Clive Arnold**

Lead Metallurgist: Metallurgical Assurance to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.